Because on the water,
reliability is everything
Marine Applications
Diesel Engines
I T ’ S  W H E R E  T H E  R E A L  P O W E R  L I V E S .
Explore the latest ways people are integrating John Deere power solutions.
JohnDeere.com/PowerConnect
CONNECTION.

keel-cooled applications. Contact your John Deere engine distributor.
6 1 3 5 S F M 8 5
Model designation key
Emissions
 50 Non-emissions regulated
 70, 85 Emissions regulated
Engine type
 M Marine
User type
 F OEM (John Deere Power Systems)
Air intake system
 D Naturally aspirated
 T Turbocharged
 A  Turbocharged and aftercooled, air-to-engine coolant
 S Turbocharged and aftercooled, air-to-seawater*
 H Turbocharged and aftercooled, air-to-air
Displacement in liters
 135 13.5 liters
 090 9.0 liters
 068 6.8 liters
 045 4.5 liters
Number of cylinders
Meeting regulations around the world
John Deere marine engines comply with international,
European, and United States emissions standards for
regulated vessels.
 –   Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Marine Tier 3
regulations for vessels flagged in the United States
 –   European Union (EU) Stage V requirements for select
generator drive ratings on inland waterway applications
 –   EU Nonroad Mobile Machinery (NRMM – 97/68/EC
as amended), whose standards are also recognized by the
Central Commission for Navigation of the Rhine (CCNR)
 –   EU Recreational Craft Directive II (RCD 2)
 –   International Maritime Organization (IMO) Tier 2
 –  Engine International Air Pollution Prevention (EIAPP)
certificates issued by the EPA or American Bureau of
Shipping (ABS) are available for select engine models
 –  China Stage II marine emissions standards for select
generator drive ratings on vessels that are registered
in China and operate in Chinese territorial waters
Visit your John Deere marine dealer or engine distributor
for details. Go to DealerLocator.Deere.com to find the
location nearest you.
Engines for non-regulated territories
In addition to the engines for various emissions regulations
mentioned, John Deere offers engines for the non-regulated
regions throughout the world.
Marine classification societies
John Deere provides a full line of marine engines designed
to meet the requirements of the various marine
classification societies.
Nothing Runs Like A Deere™
John Deere PowerTech™ engines are as powerful and dependable in
the water as they are on the land. Our marine propulsion, generator,
and auxiliary engines share the same reputation for performance
and reliability that their agricultural and industrial counterparts
have enjoyed for decades. They are built for long life, reliable
performance, fuel efficiency, quiet operation, ease of access to
major parts, and simplified integration. But don’t just take our word
for it. Find out why John Deere is the powerful and reliable choice.
ABS
TYPE APPROVAL PROGRAM
4
Propulsion engines — more power in the water